











DFDER KO. PEC-3Z=0285-FOP-WS
DOCKET ¥D. 911025-WE
PAGE 5

The 2Cilityis peo Fforma coplial stricbture waa adjuswted Co
rednoa the long-herm inferest rats by 100 basis points fros 10.5%
to 9.5%, reduce the veturn on common sgulty, and rescanize cuntomer
depunite am & cvowpunent of the caplial etroveu-e. We caleulated

return on commer equity %o be 13 .11%8 using the ocurrant
commigsion-approved loversge formula, authorized by COrder No.
24246, Jssued Muzrch 18, 31%2i., The sdjunted pro forma capital
structura appaars on fchedals No. 7. The welgshted cost of capital
vas deternined €o bs 10.48%.

The schodules have been used only aes Soola £o =id in “he
satablishment of initlal rates and ars not Intanded for uss in
establishing rate base. Thin ls consletent with Commissian policy
in cr.i-iinal oortificate spplications. Rovevar, we Zind ik
eppropriatz Lu establiish a returp on compon sguity of 13.11% %o be
weed in future proceodings fnvelving such things as caloulatien of
allowanse for funde used during constructiom (AFUDC) and interim
raton,

The brility's propossd ratem are mhown below =long with the
appreved rztes. 7Ths approved rates ara czlculated uslng the base
faulliivy chisrgs rets structure and based on & revenue reguirsment
nt §71.°04 and $93.400, for the watar and wastewater aysiems,
respectively. e alse differentlated the gailonage for wastewater
belwenr wasldential and gereral ssrvica, which 1s sonelsntent with
Comrission pelicy. The rates were sstablighed with the gallonsue
whazge akt a level that woulé be expsuted Lo gromote rescurce
conservakion,

e Jfobem Pangiitg VELLISIE SETVicen

Fater Eaton
Moabhls
silicy Commismioan
Sl 2 Approyeld
sldepiind end Ceperal Sucyios
Heter Aire: =
S/EEXYf47 £ 12,70 % 12.00
i 9. 0% 310,00
i fan 78.50 60,00
ar 125,60 2E. 00
a» 235.50 03,00
4% 392.50 30¢.00
&u 188 .00 00, 00

$xlingnage Charge per 1,000 G- $ 1.ao § .40



ORDER WO, PEC-S52=0259FPOF-US
DGOXRT NO. S1LGZS~WA

PAGE &
Utility Counlssion
Approved
Exivate Pire Protsction
Tins Size!
i-1/12" $ 96,17 § 20.00
o 41,57 3Z.00
L 782.50 &4.00
an 130,83 100,90
&* 251,67 200.90
Wmsq
Honkhly
Regidentizl
ALL Muter Sirces g 2W. $ 14.00
Galilanage Chsrge per ! 000 «.
{10,000 6. Mseimum) ] 1,45 5 .92
Meter Eimes
E/E"KI f4™ § 21.13 € 14.00
1 52,83 35.00
L-4 /3w inG.on T3, 00
2™ 162.0¢ 11%.00
= 1 316,95 224.00
Ar 528, 25 354,00
" 1,0%6.50 TO0. 00

tallonage Charge pat GO0 =, -1 1.40 s 2.23
(Ho Hadnum)

The sppiicant filed a =zznpie taclf? as pacs of its application
for woertificaies. Mowever, begause =he approved Tates are
differant than thoses proposad ky the wtiilty, the uklllty i
direcied o file Sariff shests reflecting tha approved rates =nd
charges within 30 days of the effective date of this Srder. The
ratae shall be affactiva for meter readings on or after 20 days
Erom the stanped spproval dats on tha feriff sheers,



ORDER WO, PSC-22-0238-FOF-WE
DOCERT ¥}, 2131025=W8
PRGE 7

Azlowance For Funds Used Dusiie Copssiuction

For the purpuss of having a rate Sfor waplimlizacion of
vonstruction furding costs, the AFUDC =ats Ls established at
10.88%, with the menthiy fiacounted rateo caloulsted to be ©.B&44Y.

Misgellansous Service Chargen

mhe appiicant reguusled Chat &he Commission approve
nisselluncous service chavaes pucauant to Stef? kdvisory Bollatin
f12, Second Revised, and cusbomer deposits conslstent with Rale 35-
30.31%; Flocids Adeinistrative code, Those charges will be
approved adsinlsiratively when the final taxiff sheets are filed
for appraval.

Eexvice Avsiiablilty Charges

The spplicant frovided a detezaination of service avallability
charges that were consistent !n terms of design with Commission
policy as specifisd in Rule 245-30.%60, Florida Administrative Code,
The eystans wlll be Ifnstelled Ly the otility. On-site lines and
hardware will ke negotiated and dealt with ln a developar
aygresseni This utility's cumtomer bhass wi.l tike on & rethar
complex nature 1, and when, service lg proevided bo areas bayend
the confines of ‘hs planned wnit development, Tn those areas,
thara may be wastewater or.y or coambinstions of watar only or
waglowatar only, oF Both. Is wcertaln ceseg. specixl developer
agreepants will be namensary for approval by tSe Comrimslon ss the
need arises.

The secvice avellakpility charges set forth below will rogult
in a contzibutien Jevel of spproximataly /5% when the systems reach
dulld-pot.

Ke Zinmd the Folloving service zwaliability dhayrges Lo be
veagonzble and they are; thersfore, approved.

gervive Avsilability Tharges
Water Sygteq
Elant cepacity chargua ;
Papidantlal-per ERC (RRC=150 GFD) § 3El.0C
kLl others-par aallen 2.4714
=

Sharzes
BEomidential-per ERC (BRC=350 GPO) £ B65.00
all athevs-per gallon 1.03314



CRDER M. PSC-22-0259-FOP-UWS
DOCKET KO. S13025=-KE

PACE 8§
Water Meter Imstnilsation (Inciuding bach-Ciow praventer]
CYELE Y L § taa.co
i 150,00
L-1/2" 1, E85.00
e 1,5z, 00
fiver 2% Actuai Oost
Hastawater ESysten
mmcgmn%m
Geatdential per =RC (FUMI50 GPD) § 568,00
A1l others-per gallon L.62349

Sxienuion Coarges
Repicantisl-pes ZRC (07150 GPD)  51,2953.00

&Ll1 others-per gailen 32.7114
Sarvice Avsiisbiiity Chapge_&nalvels
_Watexr — Kastewslox
oi)isy Flant in Bervica $428,445 270 7%8
Land €,322 20,3568
Aocumulated Duprscietion A4l 744y _153,757)
Wet Plant in Service 4384, 0335 S947, 353
CIAC 307,736 $427,543
socumiaiated Amorilfation of GIAC (17,%95% (¥4.331)
Ket CTAC Pap2.731_ 8403,312
Ratle {4 Net TIiAC Lz Kek Plapt STy 91.6R%
Tots]l charge S 2.236_ 5 1.887

Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested

An allowance 2ar fumde yrudently invested (AFFL) fur sach
syster wes requosted the spplicent. Dus to ver changes in the
deoprecisbion/smortization rales, return on common eguity Tate, long
term debt rate, ami welghted cusk of cepitsl. Ehe AFPT whichk ahouid
bo ntifized iz shown below. Tne AFPL wil! e waived for one year
atter wtility sysben wsesvice Clrst becopem avallable {(plant
officinlly mm-1ins) and wlil khecowe constant after the end of the



ORDER KO, FEC-33-0259-FO7-H3
DOCXET WO, Sii022-w8
FAGE 2

£irfel Yesr fram whent the AFPI first beglins, The marvics
avallabllity rharges wiil be effective on tha stamped appraval date
en the barifT sheeks, AF¥PYI begomes effeciive one ysasnv after
nfiiity esrvice flrst becomes svailanla.

SEFL_CHARGES

WATER _SYSTEM
A9%) . 31994 _a99s 2996 3897
JAKUARY 23.05  JGL.3L  BUC.B8  229.4)  3,292.%%
FRARUARY €5.10  3R6.C6  627.78 858,71  1,325.10
MARCH 6.1 350,77  €54,99 985 .85  1,356,08
AFRTT. 22.1%  375.51  6BZ.)9 1,018,838 1, $91.06
MAY 15,24 400,24  709.40 1.049.54 1,424,04
JUNE 138.2%  424.87  734.60 1,079.48 1, 457.02
JHLY 161,33  449.71  TSI.BD 1,109,432 T ,490.00
AUGHET 164,38 474,44 75101 1,136,361 522.98
SEDTEMSER 207.43 499.18  818.13 1,169.3) 1,558.95
DCTOBER 230.48 523,91 845,41 - 199,235 1,588.93
HOVEMBER 253, 4 S48 . 4 A72.62 1,239.12 13,621.91
DRCEMBER 276.57  573.38  899.82 1,253 .04 1,654.0%

NOIE: A¥EY becomer constan: zt the end of year H.
After the and of year 5 (19%7), the AFPI ia §i,654.8Y

WASTEWATER SYSTEM

—1885 e = __L38G  __L8ds AF8T
TANUARY 24.14 245, 47 891,14 (3BO.YI 1, 920.04
FEBRUARY &8, 29 483,22  S31.6€0  I,424.31 1,$69.27
MARCH 102.43 $1%.96  #72.08 ) 469.88 3,018 45
APRTL 136,57 w85.71  1,01%2.51 #.514.45 2,067.54
MAY 19,72 593,46 1,052,587 I, ,BG%.02 F,115.87
TUNE 204.86 £30.20 ,093.42 1,603.58 2,365.80
JULY 238.01 666.95 1,133.88 . 6A8.16 2,214,894
AUGUET 273.15  708.7C i, 174,34 5,692.73 32,264.07
SEPTEMBER 307,39  TAD.44  4,214.79 1,737,30 2,312.20
OCTORFR 341,64 937.49  1.255.2% i, 7B1.8% 2,362.33
NOVEMEER 975,58 13.94 1,29%.71 1,826.44 2,¢11.46
DECEMEER £09.72 850.680 ), 335.28 1,671.01 Z,46T.60

WOYE: AFFI becomes corstant at the end of year 3.
After the end of year 3 (1887), the APPY s $2.460.50



ORDER WO. PEC 22-0250~FOP-W5
POCEET ND. $11025-W8
FAGE 10

Based on the forsgning, it iz,

ORDERED Ly tihe rlevida Publia Bexvice Compimeion that st.
Johns Landing Uiilitles Services, 4340 Wniting Wey, Ddgewmper,
Ploridas 22132, s hereby gravited Certificsbes Noa, 581-% and 463-8
to serve tha tarritory descrilbed In Attzchment A of thie Ordar,
which by referance le Incorgarated hareln. it As further

ORDERED that &t., Johns Landinyg Uillitien Sarvices shall charge
the rate:x and chsrgee appraved in tha h=dy of <his Order until
zutherized to chanye by thie Commleslon. YT is Surther

ORCERED that ot, Johng Landing Utilities Scrvice shell uss the
raturn on coemen eqully of 13.3°% lp fulure prossedings such as the
calonlation of AFUIE and interinm zetea. it s furthsr

ORDERED that 24, Johne Landing Ttillties Services shsll file
taciff cheets reflacting tus rates and oharges approved herein
within 30 Saye ©of the sffective data of this Order, It L= furiher

ORDERED that ths ratse shall he effsotive for weisr readinge
on o arter 30 days from the ptanped spproval date on the tarcifr
aheets. 1t ip further

ORDERED that Lhe sexrvice avallebility charges spproved hersin
shall be offective for comnectlons made on 4r eftes the stamped
appruval date un the tarist sheebs, T2 iw furiles

ORDERED that the =lscellanscus =ervics chsrges shall be
effective for mervice rendered on or afber the stempsd approval
date on the tarlff sheats, It Iis Sfurther

ORDERED thal A lowange for Funds Prudently Tavesled, as seb
forth in the bady of thip Crdsr, Is heveby spproved. L fs further

ORDERED that the ennual AFEDG rate for the wates =zpd
wastawater systems im 1C.88%, with a ponthly discounted vate of
n.R644%, It 1s further

DRUZRED that the provisions of this Order eatablishing rates
and chiarqes are lesued sa proposed sgency aotion and shall bacome
finsl wnless an apdopriste netiticn in bthe form provided by Bule
25=32,029, Ylorida Administrative <Code, is rvecelved by the
Directox, Divielon of Records and Reporting, at his office at 191
Faet Salnus Sirest, fallshasxee, Floride 32299-0870, by the date
set ferxth in the Kotice of Further Procesdings. It s further



































